

Proposed Additional

Performance Days:

138

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

\$0.00

Contract Name:

Contractor:

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Date: 6/28/2022

Proposed Contract End Date:

12/31/2023

Amount Spent To Date as of

(6/14/22):

\$973,025.81

		Contract Amendm	ent Number: 1		
Contract Amendment Category:	Cost Schedule	Scope Deliverables			
Original Contract \$ Amount:	Contract Start Date:	Original Contract Time:(TERM)	Original Contract End Date:		
\$7,112,900.00	9/1/2021	486	12/31/2022		
NTP Start Date:	Original Performance D	ays:(TIME) Original I	Original Performance End Date:		
9/16/2021	577		4/16/2023		
Previous Change Order:	Previous Time Extension	ons (Days): Previous	Changes to \$ Amount:		
Change Order No. 1:	No. 1: 0		\$0.00		
Change Order No. 2:	0		\$0.00		
Change Order No. 3:	0		\$0.00		
Current Contract Amount:	Current Performance	Current Performance End	Current Contract End		
Current Contract Amount:	Time (Days):	Date:	Date:		
\$7,112,900.00	Time (Days): 577	Date: 4/16/2023	Date: 12/31/2022		
\$7,112,900.00	577	4/16/2023	12/31/2022		
	577 endment/Change Order No emplete work associated w ect.	4/16/2023 1 is being proposed in ord th the Scott Candler Water	12/31/2022 er to permit the Treatment Plant Ozone		

Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant®Ozone Generators Design

and Installation

Heavy Constructors, Inc.

Proposed Cumulative

Performance Days:

715

Proposed Cumulative Contract

Amount:

\$7,112,900.00

Proposed Performance

End Date:

8/31/2023

				043		
Describe Any Ris	sk Associated With This	Change: There is no i	risk for the County if the change is	approved.		
•		•	e if this change order is not approv	ed and will leave the		
county without the necessary resources to complete the project.						
Engineering Mar	nager's Approval:					
	<u> </u>					
✓ Accepted	Signature:	Kerry Williams, P.E., PMP, Eng	ineering Manager Digitally signed by Kerry Williams, P.E., PMP, I Date: 2022.07.06 14 56:30 -04'00'	Engineering Manager		
Rejected	Print Name:	Kerry Williams				
	Date:	July 6, 2022				
				1		
Watershed Dire	ctor's Approval:		<u>-</u> .			
		D	Digitally signed by David Hayes			
Accepted	•	David Hayes	Date: 2022 07:07 13 41:20 -04:00*			
Rejected	Print Name:					
	Date:	7.7.2022				
Chief Operating	Officer's Approval:					
//	описа з другочан.					
Accepted	Signature:	Cl. 11. 1.1.	<u></u>			
Rejected	Print Name:		L. Williams			
_	Date:					
	Contract Name: Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant 20zone Generators Design and					
		<u>Installation</u>				
	Contractor:	Heavy Constructors,	<u>Inc</u>			
	Contract Number	1728641				